Also, based on that assumption and the need to maintain 

high levels of attendance for state reporting, staff are charged with encouraging 

consistent attendance, rather than sporadic or one-time participation.  

Pioneer High School Program Attendance 

Nine hundred sixty-three (963) students (unduplicated count) participated in the PHS 

ASSETs program in 2024-25. The table below illustrates attendance by grade level and 

hours of participation. 

PHS ASSETs Program Attendance by Grade Level and Hours of Attendance 

2024-2025